TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASTEX INDUSTRIES, INC.		04/30/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2035 Factory Lane	
City:	Petersburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320271	THERMAL SPA
Registration Number:	2845099	THERMAL SPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-884-6600

Email: TMARK@KFRPC.COM
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Myers, Esq.

Address Line 1: 5683 Riverdale Ave., suite 203

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 90

Address Line 4: Bronx, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4323 & 4700TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Myers
Signature:	/jonathan myers/

900161505 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0359

Date:	05/06/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=4323&4700 assign 1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MASTEX INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Virginia located at 2035 Factory Lane, Petersburg, VA 23803, USA, has adopted, used and is using the mark – **THERMAL SPA** – reg. No. 2,320,271 issued 22 February 2000 and the mark – THERMAL SPA – reg. No. 2,845,099 issued 25 May 2004 and

Whereas MASTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC. a corporation of Virginia located at 2035 Factory Lane, Petersburg, VA 23803, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MASTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto MASTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations resulting therefrom.

MASTEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ву:

Name: Caroline Mast,

Director and Trustee in Liquidation

Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 05/06/2010